

VOTE IN THE FALL GENERAL &



PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION

Town of Aurora, Waushara County, WI

November 5, 2024

Acceptable Photo ID and voter registration are required to vote at this election. If you do not have a Photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles. You may register to vote in the Town of Aurora by going online to https://myvote.wi.gov/ and click on "Register to Vote," or you may register to vote in person in the office at the Aurora Town Hall. Please contact the Town Clerk to make an appointment by calling (920)229-5583 or email townauroraclerk@gmail.com.

REGISTER TO VOTE

To be able to vote in the Town of Aurora, Waushara County, WI, you must register in the Town of Aurora to become a "qualified elector." A qualified elector is:

- a U.S. citizen who will be 18 years of age or older on Election Day, November 5, 2024
- a resident of the Town of Aurora for at least 28 consecutive days before the election (deadline October 8, 2024)

ONLINE voter registration: Open for this election through October 16, 2024.

After this date, late registrants must register in-person with the Town Clerk or at the Aurora Town Hall polling place on Election Day.

IN-PERSON Voter Registration: October 17 through November 1, 2024, or on Election Day

VOTE BY ABSENTEE BALLOT

Any qualified, registered elector residing in the Town of Aurora, Waushara County, WI, who is unable or unwilling to appear at the designated polling place on Election Day may submit a request to vote an absentee ballot to the Town Clerk. You may make a written application to the Town Clerk for an absentee ballot in person, by mail, by email, or online at MyVote.wi.gov.

Vote Absentee Ballot via Mail, Email, or Online: September 19 through October 31, 2024

Vote Absentee Ballot IN-PERSON with the Clerk: October 22 through November 3, 2024 (except hospitalized electors and sequestered jurors)